# Diversity and Inclusion Awareness Week Diversity and Inclusion Carnival Lucky Draw – Terms & Conditions

## 1. Eligibility

 Only applicable to HKMU Full-time Undergraduate Students (including Higher Diploma in Nursing Studies students)

### 2. Participation Method

- Upon entry to the Diversity and Inclusion Carnival (Carnival) held by the Student Affairs Office (SAO) of Hong Kong Metropolitan University (HKMU), eligible students will receive an admission ticket with a detachable raffle ticket.
- Each booth at the Carnival will have a staff who will stamp the designated area of the admission ticket after participants complete the booth activity (as determined by the booth organizer).
- Each booth can only provide one stamp per participant, regardless of the number of visits
- Eligible students must collect **8 or more stamps** to enter the Lucky Draw
- Eligible students must submit the raffle ticket, with the HKMU SAO official stamp, into the lucky draw box.
- Eligible students agree to these terms and conditions by participating in the Lucky Draw.

#### 3. Prizes

Grand Prize:	DJI Osmo Pocket 3	1 Winner
2 <sup>nd</sup> Prize:	Nintendo Switch (OLED Model)	1 Winner
3 <sup>rd</sup> Prize:	Apple Watch SE	1 Winner
4 <sup>th</sup> Prize:	Marshall Action II	1 Winner
5 <sup>th</sup> Prize:	Stanley The IceFlow <sup>TM</sup> Flip Straw Tumbler	1 Winner

# 4. Lucky Draw Prize-giving Ceremony

Date:	20 February 2025 (Thursday)	
Time:	4:30 pm*	
Venue:	Agile Sports Hall, Jockey Club Campus (JCC), HKMU	

<sup>\*</sup>HKMU SAO reserves the right to delay the Lucky Draw Prize-giving Ceremony without prior notice. Please ensure your presence by 4:30 pm.

## 5. Winners must fulfil the following requirements:

• Be physically present at the prize-giving ceremony on the mentioned date, time, and venue.

- Be able to present identification documents (e.g. a valid student ID card) to prove student identity and eligibility.
- The raffle ticket is stamped with the HKMU SAO official stamp.
- The information on the raffle ticket must match that on the identification documents.
- Failure to meet any of the above criteria will result in automatic disqualification from the Lucky Draw.
- 6. Students are responsible for ensuring that their full name and student ID provided on the raffle ticket are accurate. HKMU SAO will not be held responsible for any errors. All information on the raffle ticket cannot be changed or cancelled once being submitted. If any information provided is/ are repeated, untrue, incorrect, incomplete or invalid, participants will be disqualified for this Lucky Draw.
- 7. Each eligible student can win only once.
- 8. HKMU SAO reserves the right to allocate all prizes.
- 9. HKMU SAO reserves the right to replace any prize with an alternative gift without prior notice.
- 10. The prizes or alternative gifts (where applicable) offered under this Lucky Draw cannot be converted to cash. HKMU SAO will not be responsible for any damage, loss or theft of the prizes or alternative gifts (where applicable).
- 11. HKMU SAO reserves absolute discretion to determine a person's eligibility to receive a prize. If HKMU SAO discovers at any time, whether during or after the Lucky Draw, that a participant has failed to comply with these terms and conditions, HKMU SAO is entitled to disqualify that participant from both the Lucky Draw and prize receipt.
- 12. HKMU SAO reserves the right to disqualify any participant who does not comply with these terms and conditions, tampers with the Lucky Draw, engages in abusive, deceitful, or fraudulent behaviour, or makes false representations or statements. Disqualified participants may have their prizes revoked and reclaimed.
- 13. In case of any conflict between the information contained in the promotional materials and these terms and conditions, these terms and conditions shall apply and prevail.
- 14. HKMU SAO reserves the right to interpret these Terms and Conditions. For any dispute arising from the Lucky Draw, HKMU SAO reserves the right of final decision.

Campus Life & Support Session

(Diversity, Inclusion & Non-local Student Support)

Student Affairs Office

Hong Kong Metropolitan University



學生事務處 Student Affairs Office